
Edmonton School of Ballet Calendar of Events 2017-2018 

** Note: All events at ESB/Vimy unless otherwise indicated ** 

DATE EVENT LOCATION 

August 8-19 Summer Dance Intensive  

August 20-22 Junior Teacher’s Course  

Thursday, August 24 Vimy Classes start  

Tuesday,  August 29 Junior Company Audition  

Sat. Sept 9 First Day of ESB Classes  

Sunday, September 17 Ballet Progressions Workshop (BP 5, 8 & 9)  

Sat. Oct 7 – Mon. Oct 9 Thanksgiving Weekend – No ESB or Vimy Classes  

Oct 10-13 Vimy Fall Break – Regular ESB classes  

Thur. Oct 12 RWB guest class for Vimy students 2:00-3:00 pm   

Fri. Oct 20 Vimy PD Day – alternate rehearsals - ‘Twas & Student Chor. (Gr. 10-12)   

Wed. Oct 25 – Tue. Oct 31 ESB Halloween Dress-up Week  

Sun. Oct 29 Cecchetti Society Workshop  

Sun. Nov 5 Winter Celebration Performance (Vimy & ESB Prep Classes) Triffo Theatre** 

Thur. Nov 9 – Mon. Nov 13 Vimy Fall Break – Regular ESB Classes (except Sat. Nov 11 – closed)  

Sat., Nov 11 Closed – Remembrance Day  

Thurs. Nov 2-Tues. Nov 21 RAD Exam Tryouts (in class)   

Mon. Nov 27 Vimy PD Day – Vimy RAD exam rehearsals; regular ESB classes  

Sat. Dec  9 ESB Parent Watch Day  

Mon. Dec 11 Snow Flake Gala (Junior Company) Convention Centre 

Dec 13-16 ‘Twas Performance (EFB, ECD, Jr. Co) Triffo Theatre 

Mon. Dec 18 – Thur. Dec 21 ESB Parent Watch Week  

Mon. Dec 18 – Wed. Dec 20 Dance Exams (all Vimy students)  

Thur. Dec 21 Last day of ESB classes before Christmas Break  

Fri. Dec 22 Last day of Vimy classes before Christmas Break  

Sat. Dec 23 – Fri. Jan 5 Closed for Christmas Break (inclusive)  

Sat. Jan 6, 2018 Classes Resume – ESB & Vimy  

Sat. Jan 13 ESB Parents’ Committee Bottle Drive Fundraiser #1 Sat. Jan 13 

Mon. Jan 15-Thurs. Jan 18 Tap Exam Tryouts  

Sun. Jan. 21 Hair & Makeup Workshop  

Tues. Jan 23 & Wed. Jan 24 Vimy Mid-Year Parent/Student Conferences – alternate Vimy classes   

Tues. Jan 23 & Wed. Jan 24 No ESB classes – closed for maintenance  

Sat. Jan 27 Audition #1 – Vimy Dance Program  5:30pm   

Sat. Jan 27 Spring Show ticket sales begin  

Feb. TBA Cecchetti Exam Tryouts (in class)   

Feb 1 – March 18 (TBA) RAD Exams   

Sat. Feb 3 Spring Show Technical Rehearsal–in lieu of regular classes Junior 1 & up   

Sat. Feb 3 Regular classes for Beg 3, Beg 4-5, Nursery & Primary  

Thurs. Feb 8  Vimy Open House 6:30-8:30  

Fri. Feb 9 Vimy PD Day – Vimy Spring Show dress/technical rehearsal  

Sat. Feb 10 Solo & Duet Show – Regular ESB Classes Horowitz Theatre 

Sat. Feb 17-Mon. Feb 19 Family Day Weekend – No ESB or Vimy Classes   

Sat. Feb 24 EFB Gala Performance (EFB, ECD, Jr. Co.) Triffo Theatre 

Thur. Mar 1 – Fri. Mar 2 Teacher’s Convention – No ESB or Vimy Classes(reg classes Sat March 3)  

Sat. March 3 Regular ESB classes (Teachers Convention weekend)  

Sun. Mar 4 Vimy & ESB Spring Show Dress Rehearsal/Photo Day   



Thur. March 8  Junior 4 Preparatory Exams  

Fri. March 9  Junior 3 Preparatory Exams  

Fri. Mar 16 Audition #2 – Vimy Dance Program 6:15pm  

Sun. Mar 18  Spring Show & stage rehearsals -  50th Anniversary Gala (Junior 1 & up) Jubilee Auditorium 

Mon. Mar 26 – Mon. Apr 2 Spring Break & Easter (inclusive) – No ESB or Vimy Classes  

Thurs. Apr 5 Ballet 5 Progressions exam tryouts (in class)  

Thurs. Apr 5 – Sun. Apr 8 Santana Dance Competition Arden Theatre (St. Albert) 

Sat. Apr 7 Contemporary Show Ticket sales start  

Sat. Apr 7 Ballet Progressions Exam tryouts (in class) Ballet 7, Ballet 8  

Sun. Apr 8 ESB Contemporary Show Dress Rehearsal & Photos  

Mon. Apr 9 – Sun. Apr 15 Peak Dance Competition Myer Horowitz 

Sat. Apr 14 Ballet Progressions Exam tryouts (in class) Ballet 5, 6, 9 & 11  

Sun. Apr 15 Primary Evaluations  

Sun. Apr 15 Junior Grades Day (Beg. 6-8 & Junior 1-4)   

Wed., April 18 Vimy Contemporary Show Dress Rehearsal & Photos  

Thurs. Apr 19 – Sun. Apr 22 Standing Ovation Competition Horowitz Theatre 

Sat. Apr 21 January Classes – Parent Watch Day  

Fri. Apr 27  ESB Preparatory Program Auditions 5:15pm  

Fri. April 27 Audition #3 – Vimy Dance Program 6:30pm    

Sun. Apr 29 ESB Registration Day for 2018/19  

Mon. Apr. 30 Vimy PD Day – Vimy Contemp. show rehearsals; regular ESB classes  

Tue. May 1 Contemporary Show #1 technical & stage rehearsals  Horowitz Theatre 

Tue. May 1 Contemporary Show #2 stage rehearsal for Adult classes only Horowitz Theatre 

Tue. May 1 Contemporary Show #1  Horowitz Theatre 

Wed. May 2 Contemporary Show #2 tech. rehearsal & ballet Variations rehearsal  Horowitz Theatre 

Fri. May 4 Contemporary Show #2 & stage rehearsals Horowitz Theatre 

Sat. May 5 – Tues. May 8 Alberta Dance Festival  Horowitz Theatre 

Thurs. May 10- Sun. May 13 Represent Hip Hop Competition Horowitz Theatre 

Fri. May 18-Tues. May 22 Victoria Day Weekend / day in lieu – no Vimy classes  

Sat. May 19 – Mon. May 21 Victoria Day Weekend – No ESB Classes  

Fri. May 25 – Mon. May 28 Ballet Progressions Exams  

Sat. May 26 ESB Parents’ Committee Bottle Drive Fundraiser #2  

Sat. May 26 Village of Hope Fundraiser (EFB, ECD, Junior Company) St. Albert Senior Cntr. 

Sun. May 27 ECD Essence of Dance (ECD, EFB & Jr. Co.) Triffo Theatre 

Wed. May 30-Mon. June 11  Cecchetti Exams  

Sun. June 3 Novice Show Dress Rehearsal/Photo Day (Beg 3-9 yrs, Nursery, Primary)  

Thur. June 7 Vimy Student Awards Night  

Sun. June 10 Novice Show – 50th Anniversary Gala Triffo Theatre 

Sun. June 10 ESB/Vimy Awards Ceremony Triffo Theatre 

Mon. June 11 Tap Exams  

Mon. June 11 Vimy Commencements  

Fri. June 15 Vimy Grad Banquet  

Thur. June 14– Tue. June 19 Junior Grades Exams  

Mon. June 18 Last Day of ESB Classes  

August 7-17 Summer Dance Intensive  

August 18 Summer School Review Performance Myer Horowitz 

   
Revised March 20, 2018     *changes in red 


